

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17940/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 31/03/2008 in MFA No. 1337/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.T.CHEKKUNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KYNOTE KUNHIMOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.  
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice subject to the condition that the the petitioner shall deposit Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lac) in the Registry within four weeks from today. Upon deposit, the said amount shall be invested in a fixed deposit in a nationalized bank initially for a period of six months and may be kept renewed from time to time until further orders.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master